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1. 2014 Generic congressional ballot
In the election for U.S. Congress in the district where you live, which candidate are you voting for?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 38% 46% 47% 46% 43% 33% 89% 30% 2%
The Republican Party
candidate 46% 49% 42% 38% 36% 46% 58% 4% 46% 92%
Other 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 13% 13% 8% 7% 5% 18% 3%
| would not vote 0% 1% - - 0% 1% — - 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (410) (378) (101) (208) (318) (161) (272) (289) (227)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 35% 71% 60% 45% 44% 41% 48% 40% 41% 40%
The Republican Party
candidate 46% 54% 7% 30% 37% 45% 52% 40% 44% 46% 51%
Other 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2%
Not sure 10% 8% 20% 7% 13% 9% 4% 10% 12% 9% 7%
| would not vote 0% 0% — - 1% — - 1% — 0% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (609) (86) (93) (227) (258) (180) (135) (175) (287) (191)
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2014 Generic congressional ballot Congressional Vote in Support of Obama
Total DEM REP Other Notsure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure

The Democratic Party

candidate 42% 100% — — — — 95% 4% 62% 100% 38%
The Republican Party

candidate 46% - 100% — — - 2% 87% 20% — 8%
Other 3% - - 100% - - 2% 2% 4% - -
Not sure 10% — — - 100% — 1% 7% 13% - 52%

| would not vote 0% — — - — 100% — — 1% — 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (788) (337) (353) (25) (71) (2) (150) (354) (250) (1) (30)
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2. Congressional Vote in Support of Obama
As you know, President Obama will not be on the ballot in this year's Congressional midterms. Will you consider your vote in the 2014 Congressional elections to
be...
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A vote in support of
President Obama and
his policies 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 20% 13% 44% 10% 1%
A vote against
President Obama and
his policies 44% 50% 39% 33% 36% 43% 62% 6% 49% 83%
President Obama and
his policies will not be a
factor in my vote 33% 30% 36% 40% 39% 34% 22% 46% 34% 16%
| don’t plan to vote 0% - 0% - 0% - - 0% - -
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (787) (409) (378) (101) (208) (317) (161) (272) (288) (227)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A vote in support of
President Obama and
his policies 19% 12% 47% 34% 26% 21% 13% 24% 15% 20% 17%
A vote against
President Obama and
his policies 44% 51% 7% 38% 39% 43% 46% 41% 38% 47% 49%
President Obama and
his policies will not be a
factor in my vote 33% 34% 35% 19% 31% 34% 40% 32% 43% 29% 31%
| don't plan to vote 0% — — 0% 0% — — — — 0% —
Not sure 4% 2% 10% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (787) (609) (86) (92) (228) (256) (180) (134) (176) (285) (192)
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2014 Generic congressional ballot

Congressional Vote in Support of Obama

Total DEM REP Other Notsure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure
A vote in support of
President Obama and
his policies 19% 43% 1% 16% 2% - 100% — — — —
A vote against
President Obama and
his policies 44% 4% 84% 34% 33% — — 100% — — —
President Obama and
his policies will not be a
factor in my vote 33% 49% 14% 50% 45% 68% — — 100% — —
| don't plan to vote 0% 0% — — — — - — - 100% —
Not sure 4% 3% 1% - 20% 32% - - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (787) (335) (352) (25) (71) (2) (151) (354) (251) (1) (30)
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3. Gap between rich and poor
In the last ten years, do you think the gap between the rich and everyone else in the U.S. has increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Asked of likely voters

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increased 69% 71% 67% 63% 67% 67% 79% 74% 73% 60%
Stayed the same 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 24% 13% 20% 14% 27%
Decreased 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 11% 9% 5% 3% 3% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (410) (381) (102) (208) (320) (161) (273) (291) (227)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Increased 69% 74% 55% 54% 60% 78% 70% 78% 70% 66% 66%
Stayed the same 20% 17% 22% 36% 24% 16% 21% 17% 12% 25% 22%
Decreased 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 18% 4% 9% 4% 5% 2% 12% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (611) (86) (94) (229) (259) (180) (135) (176) (288) (192)
2014 Generic congressional ballot Congressional Vote in Support of Obama
Total DEM REP Other Not sure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure

Increased 69% 79% 63% 75% 54% 68% 69% 65% 78% - 45%
Stayed the same 20% 16% 25% 13% 13% — 27% 23% 12% 100% 12%
Decreased 4% 2% 6% 10% 5% — 2% 6% 3% - 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 6% 2% 28% 32% 3% 5% 6% - 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (337) (353) (25) (71) (2) (151) (354) (251) (1) (30)
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4. Suppor for increasing the minimum wage
Would you support or oppose increasing the federal minimum wage from $7.25 to $10.10 an hour?

Asked of likely voters

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 55% 50% 61% 60% 56% 58% 46% 90% 46% 27%
Oppose 36% 44% 29% 32% 31% 34% 47% 6% 42% 65%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 13% 7% 6% 5% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (789) (409) (380) (101) (207) (320) (161) (272) (291) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 55% 49% 83% 65% 63% 57% 47% 68% 51% 54% 51%
Oppose 36% 41% 14% 30% 31% 34% 42% 28% 39% 38% 37%
Not sure 8% 10% 3% 6% 6% 10% 11% 3% 10% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (789) (609) (86) (94) (229) (258) (180) (135) (175) (287) (192)
2014 Generic congressional ballot Congressional Vote in Support of Obama
Total DEM REP Other Notsure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure
Support 55% 88% 25% 51% 54% 68% 94% 23% 75% 100% 61%
Oppose 36% 6% 66% 30% 31% — 3% 69% 15% - 20%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 19% 16% 32% 3% 8% 11% — 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (789) (336) (352) (25) (71) (2) (151) (353) (250) (1) (30)
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5. Importance of raising minimum wage

How important is it to you that Congress passes legislation in the next year dealing with the minimum wage?

Asked of likely voters

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very important 34% 30% 38% 34% 33% 38% 27% 58% 29% 13%
Somewhat important 26% 23% 30% 30% 28% 24% 27% 32% 26% 21%
Not very important 22% 24% 20% 25% 19% 19% 27% 8% 23% 36%
Not at all important 18% 24% 12% 11% 20% 19% 19% 2% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (409) (379) (102) (207) (319) (160) (272) (290) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 34% 27% 61% 52% 45% 31% 23% 37% 35% 34% 30%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 33% 23% 26% 31% 25% 31% 28% 26% 22%
Not very important 22% 25% 5% 16% 15% 22% 30% 20% 20% 21% 26%
Not at all important 18% 22% 0% 9% 13% 17% 22% 11% 18% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (610) (84) (94) (229) (259) (179) (134) (176) (286) (192)
2014 Generic congressional ballot Congressional Vote in Support of Obama
Total DEM REP Other Notsure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure

Very important 34% 60% 11% 37% 26% 100% 70% 11% 42% 100% 51%
Somewhat important 26% 29% 20% 22% 44% — 21% 21% 37% - 25%
Not very important 22% 9% 36% 20% 13% — 7% 33% 15% — 20%
Not at all important 18% 2% 33% 20% 17% — 2% 35% 6% - 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (788) (336) (352) (25) (70) (2) (150) (353) (251) (1) (29)
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6. Income inequality issues ) ) ) ) )
Thinking about this year’s midterm elections, would you say that issues related to income inequality have received:
Asked of likely voters
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too much attention
from candidates 29% 34% 23% 18% 25% 27% 43% 5% 34% 49%
About the right amount
of attention from
candidates 19% 18% 19% 20% 26% 19% 11% 23% 12% 23%
Too little attention from
candidates 39% 36% 43% 46% 36% 42% 34% 62% 36% 17%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 13% 13% 9% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (410) (381) (102) (208) (320) (161) (273) (291) (227)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too much attention
from candidates 29% 34% 1% 22% 19% 30% 35% 22% 27% 32% 32%
About the right amount
of attention from
candidates 19% 18% 18% 25% 26% 18% 16% 25% 18% 17% 17%
Too little attention from
candidates 39% 36% 65% 37% 41% 41% 38% 47% 40% 38% 36%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 16% 14% 11% 11% 7% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (611) (86) (94) (229) (259) (180) (135) (176) (288) (192)
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2014 Generic congressional ballot Congressional Vote in Support of Obama

Total DEM REP Other Notsure  Notvote  Support Obama  Against Obama  Obama not a factor ~ Won't vote Not sure

Too much attention

from candidates 29% 4% 56% 27% 12% - 3% 57% 8% - 11%
About the right amount

of attention from

candidates 19% 19% 21% 13% 13% - 21% 18% 17% 100% 21%
Too little attention from

candidates 39% 67% 15% 50% 30% 68% 68% 14% 61% - 11%
Not sure 13% 10% 9% 9% 45% 32% 7% 11% 14% - 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (791) (337) (353) (25) 71) @) (151) (354) (251) (1) (30)




